

\226

SLP(C)No. 7274 OF 2004  
ITEM No.65

Court No. 7

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7274/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2003 in CM 24619/03

of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SWATI SETHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With office report)

With

SLP(C)...CC 3066/2004

Date : 26/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N.Rawal,SG.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha M.Singh,adv.

Mr.Angad Mirdha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.

Mr.Ajay Singh,Adv.

Mr.Amar Vivek,Adv.

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,adv.for

Ms. Kamakshi S.Mehlwai,Adv.

Mr.Arun Bhardwaj,Adv.

Mr. Vijender Nigam,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr.Nidhesh Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Naveen Singh,Adv.

Ms. S.Janani,Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavit be filed in the course of the day.

List on 27.4.2004.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

